



\$~34 & 35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 7603/2018, CM No. 29081/2018
+ W.P.(C) 7604/2018, CM No. 29082/2018

SATISH MANOCHA (AS AUTHORISED SIGNATORY OF M/S
NEW DELHI TELEVISION LTD)
SATISH MANOCHA (AS AUTHORISED SIGNATORY OF M/S
NEW DELHI TELEVISION LTD)

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sachit Jolly and
Mr. Aarush Bhatia, Advs.

versus

CENTRAL PUBLIC INFORMATION OFFICER/ UNDER
SECRETARY FOREIGN TAX AND TAX RESEARCH DIVISION -
III(2)
CPIO AND DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX
CIRCLE - 18(I)

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. N.P. Sahni and Mr. Zoheb
Hossain, Advs. for Revenue.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

% **ORDER**
24.07.2018

CM No. 29081/2018 in W.P.(C) 7603/2018
CM No. 29082/2018 in W.P.(C) 7604/2018

Exemption allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

Applications stand disposed of.



W.P.(C) 7603/2018

W.P.(C) 7604/2018

Mr. N.P. Sahni, learned counsel appearing for the respondents has taken a preliminary objection that as against the 21 appeals, disposed of by a common order by the CIC, only two writ petitions have been filed by affixing one Court fee each, in the writ petitions.

Learned counsel for the petitioners state that he shall ensure that appropriate Court fee with regard to all the appeals decided by the CIC is affixed within a period of one week. Mr. N.P. Sahni states that the respondents shall file on record the three double taxation treaties as filed before the CIC. Let the same be filed within four weeks.

Learned counsel for the parties shall also file their written submissions along with the judgments on which they want to rely on, within the same period.

Re-notify on November 26, 2018.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

JULY 24, 2018/aky