



\$~83

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 7603/2018**
SATISH MANOCHA (AS AUTHORISED SIGNATORY OF M/S
NEW DELHI TELEVISION LTD) Petitioner
Through **Mr. Sachit Jolly and Mr. Aarush**
Bhatia, Advocates.
versus

CENTRAL PUBLIC INFORMATION OFFICER/ UNDER
SECRETARY FOREIGN TAX AND TAX RESEARCH DIVISION -
III(2) Respondent
Through **Mr. Zoheb Hossain, Senior Standing**
Counsel along with Mr. N.P. Sahni,
Spl. Counsel for respondents.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SIDDHARTH MRIDUL

ORDER
% 14.08.2018

CM No. 32672/2018 (under Section 151 CPC for adducing additional facts) in W.P.(C) 7603/2018)

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the applicant/petitioner seeks leave to withdraw this application, with liberty to file another application, duly supported by an affidavit of the concerned counsel.

Leave and liberty granted.

The application is dismissed as withdrawn and disposed of accordingly.

SIDDHARTH MRIDUL, J

AUGUST 14, 2018
RS