



\$~93 & 94

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **W.P.(C) 7603/2018**

**SATISH MANOCHA (AS AUTHORISED SIGNATORY OF M/S  
NEW DELHI TELEVISION LTD) ..... Petitioner**

Through **Mr. Sachit Jolly, Mr. Siddharth Joshi  
and Mr. Aarush Bhatia, Advocates.**

**versus**

**CENTRAL PUBLIC INFORMATION OFFICER/ UNDER  
SECRETARY FOREIGN TAX AND TAX RESEARCH DIVISION -  
III(2) ..... Respondent**

Through **Mr. N.P. Sahni, Special Counsel  
along with Mr. Zoheb Hossain, Senior  
Standing Counsel for Revenue.**

94

**W.P.(C) 7604/2018**

**SATISH MANOCHA (AS AUTHORISED SIGNATORY OF M/S  
NEW DELHI TELEVISION LTD) ..... Petitioner**

Through **Mr. Sachit Jolly, Mr. Siddharth Joshi  
and Mr. Aarush Bhatia, Advocates.**

**versus**

**CPIO AND DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX  
CIRCLE-18(I) ..... Respondent**

Through **Mr. N.P. Sahni, Special Counsel  
along with Mr. Zoheb Hossain, Senior  
Standing Counsel for Revenue.**

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SIDDHARTH MRIDUL**

**ORDER**

**%**

**24.09.2018**

*W.P.(C) Nos.7603/2018 & 7604/2018*

*page 1 of 2*



**CM No. 38921/2018 (for adducing additional facts) in W.P.(C) 7603/2018**

**CM No. 38924/2018 (for adducing additional facts) in W.P.(C) 7604/2018**

At joint request of learned counsel appearing on behalf of the parties, the hearing of the applications is adjourned.

List on 26<sup>th</sup> November, 2018, the date already fixed.

**SIDDHARTH MRIDUL, J**

**SEPTEMBER 24, 2018**  
**RS**