

\$~41 & 42

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 7603/2018, CM No. 38921/2018
SATISH MANOCHA (AS AUTHORISED SIGNATORY OF M/S
NEW DELHI TELEVISION LTD) Petitioner
Through: Mr. Aarush Bhatia, Adv.
versus

CENTRAL PUBLIC INFORMATION OFFICER/ UNDER
SECRETARY FOREIGN TAX AND TAX RESEARCH DIVISION -
III(2) Respondent
Through: Mr. Zoheb Hossain, SC

AND

+ W.P.(C) 7604/2018, CM NO. 38924/2018
SATISH MANOCHA (AS AUTHORISED SIGNATORY OF M/S
NEW DELHI TELEVISION LTD) Petitioner
Through: Mr. Aarush Bhatia, Adv.
versus

CPIO AND DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX
CIRCLE - 18(I) Respondent
Through: Mr. Zoheb Hossain, SC

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

ORDER

% **20.03.2019**

In view of the adjournment slip, re-notify on August 19, 2019.

The respondent(s) shall be at liberty to file counter affidavit within
four weeks. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within four weeks thereafter.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

MARCH 20, 2019/aky