



\$~A-27, A-28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 7603/2018

SATISH MANOCHA (AS AUTHORISED SIGNATORY OF M/S
NEW DELHI TELEVISION LTD) Petitioner

versus

CENTRAL PUBLIC INFORMATION OFFICER/ UNDER
SECRETARY FOREIGN TAX AND TAX RESEARCH DIVISION -
III(2) Respondent

+ W.P.(C) 7604/2018

SATISH MANOCHA (AS AUTHORISED SIGNATORY OF M/S
NEW DELHI TELEVISION LTD) Petitioner

versus

CPIO AND DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX
CIRCLE - 18(I) Respondent

Present: Mr.Pawan Sharma, Mr.Sachit Jolly, Mr.Rohit Garg and
Ms.Disha Jain, Advs. for the petitioner.
Mr.Zoheb Hossain, Sr.standing counsel for Revenue.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAYANT NATH

ORDER

% **13.09.2019**

These are applications for early hearing. For the reasons stated in the
applications, same are allowed.

The matters be listed on 16.1.2020.

JAYANT NATH, J

SEPTEMBER 13, 2019

n