



\$~57 &58

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 7603/2018, CM APPL. 38921/2018 (Add. Facts), CM APPL. 41129/2019 (E.H.)

SATISH MANOCHA (AS AUTHORISED SIGNATORY OF M/S
NEW DELHI TELEVISION LTD) Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sohum Dua, Adv.

versus

CENTRAL PUBLIC INFORMATION OFFICER/ UNDER
SECRETARY FOREIGN TAX AND TAX RESEARCH
DIVISION - III(2) Respondent

Through: Mr. Zoheb Hossain, Sr. Standing
Counsel with Mr. Vipul Agarwal and
Mr. Parth Semwal, Standing counsel
for Income Tax Dept.

+ W.P.(C) 7604/2018, CM APPL. 38924/2018 (Add. Facts), CM APPL. 41128/2019 (E.H.)

SATISH MANOCHA (AS AUTHORISED SIGNATORY OF M/S
NEW DELHI TELEVISION LTD) Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sohum Dua, Adv.

versus

CPIO AND DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX
CIRCLE - 18(I) Respondent

Through: Mr. Zoheb Hossain, Sr. Standing
Counsel with Mr. Vipul Agarwal and
Mr. Parth Semwal, Standing counsel
for Income Tax Dept.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YASHWANT VARMA



ORDER
21.04.2022

%

Due to Full Court Reference which is to be held, the matter could not be heard today.

List on 25.01.2023.

YASHWANT VARMA, J

APRIL 21, 2022
SU