



\$~6 & 7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 7603/2018 and CM APPL. 38921/2018, 41129/2019**
SATISH MANOCHA (AS AUTHORISED SIGNATORY OF M/S
NEW DELHI TELEVISION LTD) Petitioner
Through: Mr. Sachit Jolly, Advocate.

versus

CENTRAL PUBLIC INFORMATION OFFICER/ UNDER
SECRETARY FOREIGN TAX AND TAX RESEARCH DIVISION -
III(2) Respondent

Through: Mr. Vipul Agarwal & Mr. Parth
Semwal, Advocate for IT Deptt.

7

AND

+ **W.P.(C) 7604/2018 and CM APPL. 38924/2018, 41128/2019**
SATISH MANOCHA (AS AUTHORISED SIGNATORY OF M/S
NEW DELHI TELEVISION LTD) Petitioner
Through: Mr. Sachit Jolly, Advocate.

versus

CPIO AND DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX
CIRCLE - 18(I) Respondent

Through: Mr. Vipul Agarwal & Mr. Parth
Semwal, Advocate for IT Deptt.

CORAM:
JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

ORDER
% **25.01.2023**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.

CM APPL. 41129/2019(for early hearing) in W.P.(C) 7603/2018

CM APPL.41128/2019(for early hearing) in W.P.(C) 7604/2018

2. These are applications for early hearing. Early hearing is not possible. Applications are disposed of.



W.P.(C) 7603/2018 and CM APPL. 38921/2018
W.P.(C) 7604/2018 and CM APPL. 38924/2021

3. Mr. Zoheb Hossain, Id. Standing Counsel is stated to be unavailable.
4. List on 14th August, 2023.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J.

JANUARY 25, 2023

dj