



\$~18 & 19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 7603/2018 & CM APPL. 38921/2018

SATISH MANOCHA (AS AUTHORISED SIGNATORY OF M/S
NEW DELHI TELEVISION LTD) Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sachit Jolly, Ms. Disha jham,
Adv.

versus

CENTRAL PUBLIC INFORMATION OFFICER/ UNDER
SECRETARY FOREIGN TAX AND TAX RESEARCH DIVISON -
III(2) Respondent

Through:

+ W.P.(C) 7604/2018 & CM APPL. 38924/2018

SATISH MANOCHA (AS AUTHORISED SIGNATORY OF M/S
NEW DELHI TELEVISION LTD) Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sachit Jolly, Ms. Disha jham,
Adv.

versus

CPIO AND DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX
CIRCLE - 18(I) Respondent

Through: Mr Indruj Singh Rai Senior Standing
Counsel for Income Tax Deptt., Mr
Sanjeev Menon Junior Standing
Counsel for Income Tax Deptt, Mr
Rahul Singh Junior Standing Counsel
for Income Tax Deptt.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

28.05.2024

%

List on 11.09.2024

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

MAY 28, 2024

S. Zakir