



\$~10 & 11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 7603/2018 & CM APPL. 38921/2018

SATISH MANOCHA (AS AUTHORISED SIGNATORY OF M/S
NEW DELHI TELEVISION LTD)Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sachit Jolly, Ms. Disha Jham and
Mr. Devansh Jain, Advocates

versus

CENTRAL PUBLIC INFORMATION OFFICER/ UNDER
SECRETARY FOREIGN TAX AND TAX RESEARCH DIVISION -
III(2)Respondent

Through:

+ W.P.(C) 7604/2018 & CM APPL. 38924/2018

SATISH MANOCHA (AS AUTHORISED SIGNATORY OF M/S
NEW DELHI TELEVISION LTD)Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sachit Jolly, Ms. Disha Jham and
Mr. Devansh Jain, Advocates

versus

CPIO AND DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX
CIRCLE - 18(I)Respondent

Through: Mr. Indruj Singh Rai, SSC with Mr.
Sanjeev Menon, Mr. Rahul Singh,
Mr. Anmol Jagga and Mr. Gaurav
Kumar, Advocates for Revenue

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

%

ORDER
17.12.2024

1. In the first call, these matters were directed to be taken up at the end



of the Board.

2. It is already 04:30 PM. Due to paucity of time, it is not possible to take up these matters today.
3. Re-notify on 08th April, 2025.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

DECEMBER 17, 2024/AS