



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 7603/2018, CM APPL. 38921/2018
SATISH MANOCHA (AS AUTHORISED SIGNATORY OF M/S
NEW DELHI TELEVISION LTD)Petitioner
Through: Mr. Devansh Jain, Advocate.

versus

CENTRAL PUBLIC INFORMATION OFFICER/ UNDER
SECRETARY FOREIGN TAX AND TAX RESEARCH DIVISION -
III(2)Respondent
Through: Advocate (appearance not given).

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SACHIN DATTA

ORDER
26.09.2025

%

A pass-over is sought by the learned counsel for the petitioner, which is, however, not feasible. In the circumstances, re-notify on 19.02.2026.

SACHIN DATTA, J

SEPTEMBER 26, 2025/r