



\$~6 & 7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 7603/2018 and CM APPL. 38921/2018

SATISH MANOCHA (AS AUTHORISED SIGNATORY OF M/S
NEW DELHI TELEVISION LTD)Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sachit Jolly, Sr. Advocates. with
Ms. Sherry Goyal, Ms. Viyushti
Rawat and Mr. Devansh Jain, Advs.
Mr. Yoshit, Advocate.

versus

CENTRAL PUBLIC INFORMATION OFFICER/ UNDER
SECRETARY FOREIGN TAX AND TAX RESEARCH DIVISON –
III(2)Respondent

Through: Mr. Indruj Singh Rai, SSC
Mr.Sanjeev Menon, JSC Mr. Rahul
Singh, JSC Mr. Gaurav Kumar
Advocate.

7

+ W.P.(C) 7604/2018 and CM APPL. 38924/2018

SATISH MANOCHA (AS AUTHORISED SIGNATORY OF M/S
NEW DELHI TELEVISION LTD)Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sachit Jolly, Sr. Advocates. with
Ms. Sherry Goyal, Ms. Viyushti
Rawat and Mr. Devansh Jain, Advs.

versus

CPIO AND DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX
CIRCLE – 18(I)Respondent

Through: Mr. Indruj Singh Rai, SSC
Mr.Sanjeev Menon, JSC Mr. Rahul



Singh, JSC Mr. Gaurav Kumar
Advocate.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER
% 19.02.2026

1. The submission Mr. Sachit Jolly, learned senior counsel are already on record.
2. Mr. Indruj Singh Rai, learned SSC, has also placed on record a note of submissions.
3. List for hearing on 28.04.2026.

PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV, J
FEBRUARY 19, 2026/JYH/mj