



\$~12 & 13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC011728492018

+ W.P.(C) 7603/2018 & CM APPL. 38921/2018

SATISH MANOCHA (AS AUTHORISED SIGNATORY OF M/S
NEW DELHI TELEVISION LTD)Petitioner

Through: Ms. Sherry Goyal, Ms. Viyushti
Rawat, Mr. Shubham Gupta,
Advocates

versus

CENTRAL PUBLIC INFORMATION OFFICER/ UNDER
SECRETARY FOREIGN TAX AND TAX RESEARCH DIVISION -
III(2)Respondent

Through: Mr. Indruj Singh Rai, SSC with Mr.
Sanjeev Menon, Mr. Rahul Singh,
Ms. Priya Sarkar, JSCs and Mr.
Gaurav Kumar and Mr. Prateek Bhati,
Advocates

(13)

CNR No. DLHC011728562018

+ W.P.(C) 7604/2018 & CM APPL. 38924/2018

SATISH MANOCHA (AS AUTHORISED SIGNATORY OF M/S
NEW DELHI TELEVISION LTD)Petitioner

Through: Ms. Sherry Goyal, Ms. Viyushti
Rawat, Mr. Shubham Gupta,
Advocates

versus

CPIO AND DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX
CIRCLE - 18(I)Respondent



Through: Mr. Indruj Singh Rai, SSC with Mr. Sanjeev Menon, Mr. Rahul Singh, Ms. Priya Sarkar, JSCs and Mr. Gaurav Kumar and Mr. Prateek Bhati, Advocates

CORAM:
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER
13.08.2026

%

1. The learned counsel appearing for the petitioner seeks adjournment on the ground that the main counsel is not available today. The request for adjournment is not opposed by the other side.
2. Accordingly, list on 20.01.2027.
3. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

DR. SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

AUGUST 13, 2026/zp
VS